05-02-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Name of Person Signing

101697381	ents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Ming King WONG		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ming Wide Lighter Co., Ltd.		
		Internal Address: 12/F, North Point Ind., Bldg., 499 King's		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Road, North Point, Hong Kong		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ ☐ Security Agreement □	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: Same as above		
Other		City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: 3/16/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)		
29/140718				
	Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David and Raymond Patent G	roup	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., S	uite 128	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA				
Street Address: Same as above		8. Deposit account number:		
City:State	e: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun		
05/01/2001 TBIAZ1 - 00000171 E9140718 01 EC:581 - 40.00 OP	1	OT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel	1	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document. Raymond Y. Chan	CUH	Date		
Name of Porson Signing	(Signature 04		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 011735 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ming King Wong whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a retrain new DESIGN in Piezoelectric Lighter hereinafter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even data herewith executed on:						
	filed on:		Serial No.:			
WHE whose post offi		Wide Lighter Co., Ltd 12/F, North Point In Kong		King's Road, North Point, Hong		
			quiring the entir	re right, title and interest in and to the		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all DESIGN Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation in-part and reissue of said application.						
connection with application(s) in affirm the right agrees, without ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE that defense of any	th the filing, in the United States of ASSIGNEE truther consinuation of the constant of the constant in the co	prosecution and maint tes for said DESIGN, in E in and to said DESIGN deration and at ASSIGN equest documents and it control, and to provid be required of ASSIGN on or patent encompass	tenance of said cluding addition N, all without for GNEE'S expense information con the further assur NOR in respect and within the te	ents that legally may be required in d application or any other patent hal documents that may be required to arther consideration. ASSIGNOR also he, to identify and communicate to her her besides and testimony on behalf of the prosecution, maintenance and terms of this instrument. A SSIGNOR'S is, executors, administrators and other		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all DESIGN Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such DESIGN Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.						
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Yat Chiu Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.						
ASSIGNOR NA ADDRESS:	AME: Ming K	űng Wong ajnt Ind., Bldg., 499 Ki	ng's Road, No	rth Point, Hong Kong		
	I.			03/16/2001		
SIGNATUR	F			DATE		

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011735 FRAME: 0841